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To all the dear folks here on the Western Slope | send Greetings!

Now we are in the final stretch of the year, fall, color changes, the sea-
sons change, and so do your service positions! And in the Spirit of Rota-
tion, November has always been time for A.A. Service structure elections
as well. | have been so blessed to be a part of such a wonderful legacy
of service here in the Grand Valley! | am looking forward to watching
our area thrive this next year to hopefully be able to have our events
coming back! We will have the position of Chair, and Secretary open this
coming meeting. Please think about the wonderful opportunity to help
carry our A.A. message to the still suffering alcoholic. | will be the Chair
up to January 1st and will gladly pass the torch to another member of
our fellowship, to be a helpful oversite to those that follow the A.A.
Twelve Steps, Twelve Traditions, And the Twelve Concepts.

May God Bless you and Keep You,
Yours Truly,
John T.

Outgoing Chair, 2020
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As Bill Sees It--Fruita
Came To Believe--Delta
Cortez Fellowship

Delta Area Big Book Study
Design for Living-Vail
District 01

District 18

Durango Young Peoples

Early Birds |
Fellowship of the Spirit-
GWS

Friends of Bill W

Fruita Sunset

Granby Group

Happy Open Group
Individual Contributions
Jump Start - Rifle

New Horizons - BV

Odd Balls

Rifle Big Book Study
Robber's Roost

Salida Friday Noon
Sat.Morning Womens G.J.
Silverton Wednesday Night
Sisters In Spirit
Steamboat Seagulls
Steamboat Women's

Telluride Group
There Is A Solution-
Montrose

Tuesday Men's--GJ
Vail Group
Womens Wednesday AM

Aug 28 - Oct 23,
2020

300.00 1
72.25
50.00

109.50
40.00
75.00

650.00

124.42
50.00

30.00
50.00
150.00
100.00
180.00
25.00
220.29
42.00
190.00
100.00
292.50
186.60
61.00
40.00
300.00
100.00
63.40
934.50

320.00
150.00
102.62

50.00

5,159.08

A doctor tells a woman she can

No longer touch anything

alcoholic. So she gets a divorce.

Group Contributions

Individual Contributions
Aug.28—0ct.23

$3,565.30
Thank you one and all.

Math teacher: If | have 5
Bottles in one hand and

6 in the other hand,

What do | have ?

Student: A drinking problem.

A drunk guy in Alaska decides to go ice
fishing. So he packs up his stuff and
goes out onto the ice.

He starts sawing a hole in the ice, and a
loud booming voice says, “"YOU WILL
FIND NO FISH UNDER THAT ICE!”

The drunk looks up, ignores it, and con-
tinues on. The voice repeats, “YOU
WILL FIND NO FISH UNDER THE ICE.”

The drunk looks up and says, “God? Is
this God trying to warn me?”

The voice says “"NO, I'M THE MANAGER
OF THIS ICE RINK.”
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Harvel
Pam
Christine
Debi
Jerry
Jonathan
Anna
Troy
Cathy
Curtis
Miche
Rosalie
Jerry
Bert
Charlie
Gerry
Ron
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Yvonne
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SannaJo
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Sobriety Celebration November

Wranglers

Meeting @ the VA
Early Birds |
Steamboat Seagulls

Craig #1

Came To Believe
Up To Ouray in AA
Into Action
Original Clifton

Attraction

Bayfield

Craig #1

Insanely Early Birds
Austin Group
Meeting @ VA
Open Parachute
Promises

S.I.LO.G.A.
Steamboat Seagulls
Attraction

Go For It
Carbondale Womens
ALL

Womens Outreach
Robbers Roost
0Odd Balls (alumni)
Monday Nite Women
Steamboat Seagulls
Steamboat Seagulls
Hotchkiss

Robbers' Roost
Grand Jct.
What's the Point?

Lunch Bunch

Monday Night Women
Lunch Bunch

One Day at a Time

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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11
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11
11
11
11
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22
10
22
31
2
3
3
37
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24
3
2
12
37
27
22

Y

21
11
27
28
20
38
14
15
38
22
28
33
30
35
37
16
27
25
44
37
18
23
16
49

2020

QLA

An alcoholic is sitting at a bar.
He orders two shots. He pro-
ceeds to pour out the first one
all over the bar, downs the sec-
ond one and then orders two
more. He pours out the first one
on the bar, downs the second
one and orders two more.

The bartender asks him why he
keeps pouring out the first shot
all over the bar.

The alcoholic replies with "My AA
group said all | need to do is
avoid that first drink.”
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Steve
Jim
Marilyn
Mary L
Michelle
Peter
Teresa
Donna
Gayle
Rachel
Susan
Matt
Joe
Lorinda
Bobby
Robert
Duane
Charlie
Diane
Joe
Kirk
John
Carol
Pete
Erin
Amy
Bobbie
Randy
Rick
Kate
Kelly
Susan
Duane
Randy
Mark
Nancy
Kay
Rick
Roger
Stephanie
Jim
Judy
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Sobriety Celebration December

Meeting @ VA
Lunch Bunch
H.O.W.

Womens Outreach
Just For Today

Odd Balls

Lunch Bunch

Steamboat Seagulls
Solutions

Craig #1
Wranglers

Craig

Open Parachute
Serenity Seekers
Early Birds

Lunch Bunch

Early Birds |

Grand Mesa

Early Birds |

Lunch Bunch
Sat.Morning Women's
Insanely Early Birds
Steamboat Seagulls
Brown Baggers
P-Burg Pilgrims
P.I.P. Tuesday Men's
Aspen

Aspen
Aspen

Paonia

Craig #1
What's the Point?
Women's Outreach
Promises

Promises

12
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12
12
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12
12
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12
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12
12
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12
12
12
12
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12
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12
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12
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16
17
26
32
13

17

18
15
28
14
50
14
22
15
41
30
16
23
31
21
45
33
31

27
26
34
18
15
35
19
20
25
26
38
15
33
38
38
38

Tom Al Meeting @ VA 12 26 31
Missy P 12 28 36
Susan C 12 29 16
Celeste M 12 31 19

A guy wants a divorce. He
tells the judge "l cant take it
anymore. She's out going
from bar to bar every night
way past midnight”

The judge responds "what's
she doing”

The guy says "“looking for
me”

A drunk goes in a bar and asks
for a shot of Jim Beam. The
bartender pours it and the
drunk pushes it aside and asks
for another shot of Jim Beam.
The bartender pours it and
the drunk drinks it. The bar-
tender says, "l watched what
you did and | don't understand
why you pushed the first one
away and drank the second
one!" The drunk stated,” I've
been going to those AA Meet-
ings, and they said WHATEVER
YOU DO, DON'T TAKE THAT
FIRST DRINK!!!",
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Step 11

Sought through prayer and
meditation to improve our
conscious contact with God
as we understood Him, pray-
ing only for knowledge of His
will for us and the power to
carry that out.

Tradition 11

Our public relations policy is
based on attraction rather

than promotion; we need al-
ways maintain personal ano-
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Step 12

Having had a spiritual awakening
as a result of these steps, we
tried to carry this message to al-
coholics, and to practice these
principles in all our affairs.

Tradition 12

Anonymity is the spiritual founda-
tion of all our traditions, ever re-
minding us to place principles be-
fore personalities.
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) What’s Happening

ColorDaze
First Planning Meeting

January 7th 6:30 via Zoom
Call Sue B 970-379-8856

2020 Winter Assembly
November 13-15, 2020

Virtual

Alkathon ?
Chair person needed.
May be via zoom

Central Office of Western Colorado is seeking an AA volunteer to oversee content for our website.
Responsibilities would include uploading our most current newsletter, adding flyer graphics to the
Events page plus make changes and updates for AA Meetings throughout Western Colorado. 2
years of sobriety is strongly recommended. You would need to own your own computer, have
access to the internet and have an email account. Beneficial skills would be familiarity/experience
with Photoshop, resizing of images, html coding, uploading flyers plus copywriting. There will be
training and guidance available thru the Intergroup Technical Advisor and Central Office
Coordinator. More information on the Web Chair position can be found on our Web Chair Guidelines
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