WESTERN SLOPE NOTES

Nov. - Dec. 2020



Central Office of Western Colorado







Hotline 24/7

970-245-9649

WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2020

STEERING COMMITTEE



Steering Committee: Chair John T Vice Chair - Ed T- Secretary - Fran S

Treasurer- Christine K MAL-Dist 1 Open MAL-Dist 2 Gene MAL - Dist 5 Open

MAL -Dist 14— Jeff MAL- Dist -17- Craig MAL-Dist -18- Open

MAL Dist 20—David

Teresa M—Central Office Coordinator Asst. Coordinator Kriss R

To all the dear folks here on the Western Slope I send Greetings!

Now we are in the final stretch of the year, fall, color changes, the seasons change, and so do your service positions! And in the Spirit of Rotation, November has always been time for A.A. Service structure elections as well. I have been so blessed to be a part of such a wonderful legacy of service here in the Grand Valley! I am looking forward to watching our area thrive this next year to hopefully be able to have our events coming back! We will have the position of Chair, and Secretary open this coming meeting. Please think about the wonderful opportunity to help carry our A.A. message to the still suffering alcoholic. I will be the Chair up to January 1st and will gladly pass the torch to another member of our fellowship, to be a helpful oversite to those that follow the A.A. Twelve Steps, Twelve Traditions, And the Twelve Concepts.

May God Bless you and Keep You,

Yours Truly,

John T.

Outgoing Chair, 2020



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES Nov.— Dec. 2020



Group Contributions

	Aug 28 - Oct 23, 2020		
As Bill Sees ItFruita	300.00 1		
Came To BelieveDelta	72.25		
Cortez Fellowship	50.00		
Delta Area Big Book Study	109.50		
Design for Living-Vail	40.00		
District 01	75.00		
District 18	650.00		
Durango Young Peoples	124.42		
Early Birds I Fellowship of the Spirit-	50.00		
GWS	30.00		
Friends of Bill W	50.00		
Fruita Sunset	150.00		
Granby Group	100.00		
Happy Open Group	180.00		
Individual Contributions	25.00		
Jump Start - Rifle	220.29		
New Horizons - BV	42.00		
Odd Balls	190.00		
Rifle Big Book Study	100.00		
Robber's Roost	292.50		
Salida Friday Noon	186.60		
Sat.Morning Womens G.J.	61.00		
Silverton Wednesday Night	40.00		
Sisters In Spirit	300.00		
Steamboat Seagulls	100.00		
Steamboat Women's	63.40		
Telluride Group There Is A Solution-	934.50		
Montrose	320.00		
Tuesday Men'sGJ	150.00		
Vail Group	102.62		
Womens Wednesday AM	50.00 5,159.08		
	5,155.00		

A doctor tells a woman she can No longer touch anything alcoholic. So she gets a divorce. Individual Contributions
Aug. 28—Oct. 23
\$3,565.30
Thank you one and all.

Math teacher: If I have 5
Bottles in one hand and
6 in the other hand,
What do I have?
Student: A drinking problem.

A drunk guy in Alaska decides to go ice fishing. So he packs up his stuff and goes out onto the ice.

He starts sawing a hole in the ice, and a loud booming voice says, "YOU WILL FIND NO FISH UNDER THAT ICE!"

The drunk looks up, ignores it, and continues on. The voice repeats, "YOU WILL FIND NO FISH UNDER THE ICE."

The drunk looks up and says, "God? Is this God trying to warn me?"

The voice says "NO, I'M THE MANAGER OF THIS ICE RINK."

WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2020 Sobriety Celebration November



Brian	K	Wranglers	11	1	22	
Dana	M	Meeting @ the VA	11	1	10	9 9
Harvel	Α	Early Birds I	11	1	22	a a d a d a
Pam	Р	Steamboat Seagulls	11	1	31	
Christine	Н		11	3	24	
Debi	L	Craig #1	11	4	36	1 10100rave
Jerry	L	Came To Believe	11	4	34	
Jonathan	S	Up To Ouray in AA	11	4	37	2
Anna	D	Into Action	11	6	6	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Troy	S	Original Clifton	11	6	24	2 4
Cathy	G		11	7	31	JUCC OF C
Curtis	S	Attraction	11	7	24	DUCCESS! »
Michel	T	Bayfield	11	7	12	S West of the second se
Rosalie	В	Craig #1	11	7	37	3
Jerry	С	Insanely Early Birds	11	8	27	
Bert	S	Austin Group	11	10	22	92
Charlie	S	Meeting @ VA	11	10	18	2 9 9
Gerry	Р	Open Parachute	11	10	21	
Ron	F	Promises	11	10	11	
Donna	В	S.I.O.G.A.	11	11	27	
Timothy	M	Steamboat Seagulls	11		28	An alcoholic is sitting at a bar.
Laura	Н	Attraction	11		20	
Yvonne	R	Go For It	11		38	He orders two shots. He pro-
Sue	В	Carbondale Womens	11	14	14	ceeds to pour out the first one
Gene	F	ALL	11		15	all over the bar, downs the sec-
Sanna Jo	W	Womens Outreach	11		38	·
Dave	В	Robbers Roost	11		22	ond one and then orders two
Denis	L	Odd Balls (alumni)		17	28	more. He pours out the first one
Judy	K	Monday Nite Women		17		on the bar, downs the second
Mitch	U	Steamboat Seagulls		17		
Paul	F	Steamboat Seagulls				one and orders two more.
Gabby	G	Hotchkiss	11	21	37	The bartender asks him why he
Jonathan		Robbers' Roost	11	21		keeps pouring out the first shot
Lonnie	W	Grand Jct.		22		
Susan	L	What's the Point?		23		all over the bar.
Mark	R		11	24	44	The alcoholic replies with "My AA
Paul	R		11	24	37	group said all I need to do is
David	S	Lunch Bunch				
Char		Monday Night Women				avoid that first drink."
K. Eric	Α	Lunch Bunch			16	
George	L	One Day at a Time	11	30	49	



WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2020 Sobriety Celebration December

Tom

Missy Susan

Celeste

Ctovo	D	Mooting @ VA	12	1	16
Steve Jim	В	Meeting @ VA	12 12	1	16 17
_	В	Lunch Bunch		1	
Marilyn	J	H.O.W.	12	1	26
Mary L	E	Womens Outreach	12	1	32
Michelle	В	Just For Today	12	2	13
Peter	N		12	3	3
Teresa	M	Odd Balls	12	3	17
Donna	R	I who wh	12	4	7
Gayle	G	Lunch Bunch	12	4	18
Rachel	Z		12	4	15
Susan	T	Steamboat Seagulls	12	4	28
Matt	D -	Solutions	12	6	14
Joe	F		12	7	50
Lorinda	D	Craig #1	12	8	14
Bobby	С	Wranglers	12	10	22
Robert	W		12	10	15
Duane	В	Craig	12	11	41
Charlie	J	Open Parachute	12	12	30
Diane	Ε	Serenity Seekers	12	12	16
Joe	M	Early Birds	12	12	23
Kirk	G	Lunch Bunch	12	12	31
John	R	Early Birds I	12	13	21
Carol	L	Grand Mesa	12	15	45
Pete	G	Early Birds I	12	15	33
Erin	K	Lunch Bunch	12	16	31
Amy	S	Sat.Morning Women's	12	17	4
Bobbie	С	Insanely Early Birds	12	18	27
Randy	Н	Steamboat Seagulls	12	18	26
Rick	М	Brown Baggers	12	18	34
Kate	Н	P-Burg Pilgrims	12	19	18
Kelly	В	P.I.P. Tuesday Men's	12	20	15
Susan	В	Aspen	12	20	35
Duane	W		12	21	19
Randy	W	Aspen	12	21	20
Mark	М	Aspen	12	22	25
Nancy	K		12	22	26
Kay	В	Paonia	12	23	38
Rick	М	Craig #1	12	23	15
Roger	R	What's the Point?	12	23	33
Stephanie	М	Women's Outreach	12	23	38
Jim	В	Promises	12	25	38
Judy	В	Promises	12	26	38
•				-	-

A guy wants a divorce. He tells the judge "I cant take it anymore. She's out going from bar to bar every night way past midnight"

12 26 31

36

19

12 28

12 29

12 31

Al Meeting @ VA

Ρ

C

M

The judge responds "what's she doing"
The guy says "looking for me"

A drunk goes in a bar and asks for a shot of Jim Beam. The bartender pours it and the drunk pushes it aside and asks for another shot of Jim Beam. The bartender pours it and the drunk drinks it. The bartender says, "I watched what you did and I don't understand why you pushed the first one away and drank the second one!" The drunk stated," I've been going to those AA Meetings, and they said WHATEVER YOU DO, DON'T TAKE THAT FIRST DRINK!!!".

WESTERN SLOPE NOTES 2020

Step 11

Sought through prayer and meditation to improve our conscious contact with God as we understood Him, praying only for knowledge of His will for us and the power to carry that out.

Tradition 11

Our public relations policy is based on attraction rather than promotion; we need always maintain personal ano-





Step 12

Having had a spiritual awakening as a result of these steps, we tried to carry this message to alcoholics, and to practice these principles in all our affairs.

Tradition 12

Anonymity is the spiritual foundation of all our traditions, ever reminding us to place principles before personalities.



ColorDaze
First Planning Meeting
January 7th 6:30 via Zoom
Call Sue B 970-379-8856

2020 Winter Assembly November 13-15, 2020 Virtual

Alkathon ?
Chair person needed.
May be via zoom

Central Office of Western Colorado is seeking an AA volunteer to oversee content for our website. Responsibilities would include uploading our most current newsletter, adding flyer graphics to the Events page plus make changes and updates for AA Meetings throughout Western Colorado. 2 years of sobriety is strongly recommended. You would need to own your own computer, have access to the internet and have an email account. Beneficial skills would be familiarity/experience with Photoshop, resizing of images, html coding, uploading flyers plus copywriting. There will be training and guidance available thru the Intergroup Technical Advisor and Central Office Coordinator. More information on the Web Chair position can be found on our Web Chair Guidelines

Page

Central Office of Western Colorado 1005 N 12th St Suite 107 Grand Junction, CO 81501

Non-Profit
U.S. Postage Paid
Grand Jct., CO
Permit #211

Five Dollars a year pays for your Newsletter

of the state of th	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
CITY, STATE & ZIP:	
CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT:	